
The Story of Shohag in Bangladesh.

My mother died when I was very 
young.

I was thrown out of the house and 
lived on the streets. 

I felt very lonely. 

I lived in an orphanage for a while. 

When L’Arche community opened in 
Mymensingh, I moved there with my 
friend Riko. 



I now have many friends who live 
with me.

I don’t feel lonely anymore.

We support each other and work 
together.

I like helping others.

I like learning languages, singing and 
making art.

It is important to express yourself 
and be creative.

In many communities, L’Arche 
members of different religions live 
together.



I am a Muslim and my faith is very 
important to me.

I feel good and included when I am 
with my friends.


